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IMMEDIATE ACTION
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e RarLy WAR DEPARTMENT Z & vz coq “Lficel
REFERTO  aM 503 A—M : G ‘:/ /) < {
Alexander, William L.(MA) oOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON s ™ o e
"".Q g ‘(,.‘ I,_’,‘C.;\ /,- = el _E = [
g &7 W £ P
Mrs. Emme L. Alexander, January /5, 1933.
245 Tron St., !
Bloomsburg, Pa.

£
i

Dear Madam: \

During\¥he past three years, numefous communications
heve been forwarded ypu relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1629, as amended. ; :

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
" imperative that this office have an expressipn from you as
to whether or not you daeire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you. ;
It is requested therefore vou an%wer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.ff

g
|
I

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE, IN 19337 | i
3 (Yes) or (Nd)
\ \

\
\

Sign here
A self-addressed envelope which LGQUI?@S no- postage f35_
is enclosed for your convenience in raplying PN > % . ‘\; e
. e \ ',,. A N\ Y ; \
o N W&
For The Quartermaster Ceneral, \ e ﬂ“\\\ O g%

CHAS. W. DIETB, Ty
Encl.: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
AQ . C. Form 3562501d Form 493)
pprovod Decomber 1, 19 a1

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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QU203 AM : WAR DEPART‘MENT _
Al'xa:nd‘r Willim L (mF‘lCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON . e
October 12, 1932,

_Mrs Emma L. Alexander,
245 Iron Bt
Bloomsburg, Fa.

¥ Dear Madam:

Your Government. has provided an opportunity for: all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the.American Forces who were lost, buried
at gea, or whose remaine are now interred in Europe, to-make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. .This was done in the hope that all who may
make' the pllgrimage will derive a msasure of comfort and solace from the
v191t \ ;

‘ You are numbared among tho#é whHo are privileged to make this
pilgrimage. Tk : ' ,

+'During July and September.of this year, inquiries were addfessed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage :to Europse.
To these inguiries 110 rep1y has been received from you.

You .probably do not realize how important it is that a'reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes .very diffi- '
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for thoge who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Conseguently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the ndmeés of those
who''do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it ‘is to know the.
names of those who do. :

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

pither the word "YES" or "NO".in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here word - . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no‘worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly aesist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly wyours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

. Sept. 8, 1932,
Alexender, Ym. L. (MA)

NMra. Enma L, Aloxander,
2‘:5 12‘031. St.’
Bloomgburg, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 ie the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

B In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the .space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage e
in 193%3? (Answer "Yes" or "No")
2. Pleass state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE GAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
WASHINGTON ‘

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Mexandor Williem 1 (MA) - July 7; 1852

Nrs Yame L Alexandor
2AS Iron 8%
Bloomsburg PFe

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1920, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whoee remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is partiecularly. invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

“does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP. AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE. .

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation .
must be made by this office several months in advance. It ie requested.that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, aign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the encloged addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly,

Thia letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is éenclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls, Asgistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




¥ ¢ QM 293 A=-M ' : 5 .
Alexander, Willlam L. Pvt, (M-A) M March 18, 1932.

. Mrs, Dmma L, Alexander,
245 Iron Street,
Bloomsburg, Pa,.

 Dear Madams:

The act of Congress of March 2, 1929, authorizes pilgrimages
to the cemeteries of Europe for the mothers and widows of decessed meme
bers of the Amerleun forces, The purpose of the Act is en endeavor to
bring a measure of peace and comfort to the hearts of the mothers and
widows whose loved ones made the supreme saerifice, and it appears from
communications from women who have made the journey that this effort has
not been in wvain. Bt

; As the mother of the late Private William L. Alexender, you .
are #ligible to make a pilgrimage to his grave in the Meuse-Argonne Amer-
ican Cemetéry in France. All necessary expenses of the pilgrimage will
be borne by the Government and personnel to care for your comfort and
needs will e provided., Doctors and nurses will be available and should
you make a pilgrinege, you are assured the Journey will not only be made
at the expense of the United Stetes, but everything poseible for your
welfare will be furnished, In other words, you will be the honored guest
of the United States Oovermment,

~~ It is the earnest endeavor of this office to discover the
wishes of each mother and widow with reference to the pilgrimage. It
is hoped that you will decide to make the pilgrimage and will so statej
however, if you feel you cannot accept the invitation, it is important
that we be advised. You can realize that in arranging all detalle of a
trip for so many people, it is necessary to have all information at onoce
so that proper arrangements may be made, For the reasons stated, it
will be appreciated if you will complete the questiommaire enclosed
herewith and return it to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster (erneral.

Very truly yours,

m fk. 1‘.*. HUGRES’
2 Enels, Captain, Q. M, Corps,
1932 Quest, = #nv, Assistant,

7



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO .Q_H 293 A_M
Alexander, William L, Pvb. (M=A) M March 18, 1952,

Mre, Snma L, Alexander,
245 Iron Street,
Bloomsburg, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and-return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. -

1% Do you deéire to ma.ké a pilgr‘image ARG TRIRA T SRR | SRR ¥

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

.4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For Ths Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assigtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO EE 293 A_M
M 7

Alexander, William L, (8#a) ¥ " September 28, 1931

Mrs, Emma L, Alexander,
245 Iron 8te,
Bloomsburg, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
male accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

il D6 &ou'deaife'to'make a.pilgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

%ign heré

For The Quartermaster General,

od
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,
Bnel: Captain, @. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"QQS-—AM

Alexander, Williem L, Pvte (M~A) Me July 9, 1081,

¥rs, Srma L. Alexander,
246 Ironm St.,
Bloomsburg, Pe.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

ga To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions forrsteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
miaty be @ade by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eiffrer of%the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
fol%owing;the question.

;; é? As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
namp andCfeturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
reguirescho postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

]

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1031.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% .
Write answer here

Sign here

R .

-

Sl i WSS o .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rErer To QU 295 A-C

4lexander, William L. Pvt., 1232-M April 1, 1931

Mre, Emma L., Alexander,
245 Irom St.,
Bloomsburg, Fa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the lettemtdmrthis office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19319

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

-
, ‘0
For The Quartermaster General, & B |
g L4 3
Very truly yours, LT# 1S ?5%
4// ;’/" 1 l
~ )
v - A. D. HUGHES? ,
Enclosures: Geptaing b, Mabets,
Envelope PR i
.,
Act S

Amendment



311

it A gctober ¥, 1930
Megxsnder, Willlam L. Pré. 1232 M

Mrs, Exma L. Alexander
245 Iron Givost
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

Dear .Ktadam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
dzte relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Turope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

_ The records of this office show that you are the ax
of the deceased veteran named above and in ordor. that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is roquestod you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor

and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requircs no postage.

1. Do_you. desire to make this pilgrimace?

2. Do you dosire to make tho pilgrimage
in the calendar yoar 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age

health, _ = Condition of health
4. Do you speal Engligh?

B “.Mt other 1ang;gg§ do_you sveak?

| For The Quartermaster General:

1
]

<

- Very truly yours,

2 A, D, HUGHES,

Pox Enq’flst ‘ ' '-Gaptain,, Qe Mo COI‘IS,
\ Act Agsistant.

ot Amendment

;- Envelope

& 80/150



WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF. THE QUAR‘I‘ERMASTEF{ GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY- REFER TO QM 293 A—C
. R TR June 7, 1930.
A exander, William L. ~1232 ¥ _

“Mrs. ETana L.'Alm:andar.
245 Ivon Streot,
Bloonsburg, Pae

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To agssure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship t{ransportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not' later than August 1st of this
year. It i8 therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please s8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expregsed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 SO MR M,
(Write answer here)

{Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL

WASHINGTON

in-RePLY rerer To, QM 293 A-C : October :? G208
lexander, WilliemrIs 1232 M e,

Mrse. Emma L. Alexanﬂer;
245 Iron St.,-
Bloomsburg, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The ‘Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteéries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any timeé between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remalns &re now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit tpe resulte of such investigation inm a report to Congress not 'later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
qumber of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimagee, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, ‘the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimagee to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for. conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefotr and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eliginble?® | (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 “ (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili—
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

i e S

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) ¥ (Poor)

English ~— (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermagter General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Aseistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 295 A-C
Alexander, William L,
1252 September 10, 1929,

lrs. Emma L. Alexander,
245 Iron Ste,
Bloomsburg, Fae

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Mige. 20, 1929,making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who Z:;%j 2
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

>
5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, gﬁi;%iggi:;? Z:; :f
mother thru adoption, or any other woman >
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mothef“&qpanshe ;fi =,
desire to make the pilgrimage?‘fi_: - 4 ' a
- e

For The Quartermaater Genera ,;
% 7 ® ';'-' y
_ : 4¥§rf uly yours, .
N x‘&‘\_h % "“\-\W--"‘
2 Incls. e W‘/ ~JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress e | Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope \l Assistant .



[}
. . WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE -QPAR?ERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

._lN REbLY REEss o QM 2930ASC, &

Ait:nnder. Williem La ORI

lieso Eomo Le Alexander,
245 Irom Ste,
Eloomsburg, Fas

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Mige 20, 182Banaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view t0
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire %o make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. ‘

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on thie letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no pogstage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who |
has not gince remarried? If so, give her 1

complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman |
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- 5
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- |
closed Act, give her name, address, and ]_A“_
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If purvived by a widow oy mother does she

_desire to make the pilgrimage? MRS 2

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



N WAR DEPARTMENT A .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C

Alexander, Willlem e | A ugust 20, 1929

Mres; Bmma L. Alm@l‘. 7
245 Iron 5%,
Bloomsburg, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The recorde of this office show that yoﬁ are the mother of the late

Pvte William I, Alexsnder, Cos I, 316th Inf., whose remeins are now interrved in
‘the Meuse Argomme Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-liontfaucons Meuse, Trances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? ;

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not since remarried?

2. If go, give her complete address.

SR

3., Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



.

. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N repLy rRerer To QM 293 A-C

A - A T
Alexandsr, Wiilt=m L. June 28 . 1929.

]
Wit 14-28 )
¥rs. lgbel Burres Alexander Eckert,
721 © : 7 R D
Eastoife§2? v ) (?71) 1 Qﬂﬁ/ :? / Y
249 S, e

Dear Madam: ' Qj%z’
- !

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

C
1
N
-

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Private William L. Alexander, Co. I, 518th Inf., 80th Div., whose
remains are now interred in the Meuse-Argonns Amer. Cty., Romagns-sous-
Montfaucon, lisuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, ‘to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to meke the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcpe which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, s
e LW
. NI
Very truly yours, ;i-
N I NS5
U »7 TOME 18 oy
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, :
Act of Congress. Agsistant.
Envelope.
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A - -September 30, 1927,

Qi 295 AC
Alexander, William L,.

Mr, Fo« Ms Figher,
245 Iron Street,
Bloomsburg, Penn.,
' Doar Sirs
ﬁocoipt 18 acknowledged of y(mr lettor of September 22, 1927,
 The Quarteruaster General desires that you be mdvised, that

the records of the War Department show that Base Hospital No, 42, was
located December 1, 1913, in what was known as Hospital Center, Neuf=-
chatean, Department of-\‘rongu, France, | ‘

The 518th Infaniry was a part of the 80th Division,

Very traly yours, = . ﬁ{‘v}?‘“‘
MN ‘ WPR
Ko Js HAMPTON,
Lts Cole, Qe Ms C,,
Agpintant,




e Dse, ) 19/8 Ak s ta?”
g — 7 ¥ Yoo
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| {Alexander, William L.} pIxH September 9, 1927

¥r, P. M. Fisher,
245 Iron Streefh,
Bloomsburg, Pa,

Dear Sirs

Your letter of September 2, 1927 concerning the location of the
grave of the late Private William L, Alexander has been referred %o this

office by the National Headquarters, American Legion, Indianapolis, Indiare,
for consideration and reply.

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that the
records show that the late Private William L. Alexander, 175330, Company

I, 318th Infantry, is buried in grave 10, Row 39, Block C, Meuse-Argonne
American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Very truly yours,
((j/S?\- S ]
ESM L

6= . i
. “ ‘:")_j l“;' /,‘-7‘ Ea Js RM(P'ION-
."_';/ 0 :_"._/qs\. Lt. Colonel; QeMeCoes
4 CHED ‘;—\‘ Assinstant
9 g
e B/




\

. Alexander, Willjam L. 175,330 \
S (Christian 1 in fyll. Ar ial )
v RIS B

(Rank and or nnizn.tio i)

State your relationship to the deceased.. # W4~
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

RS2

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
ish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
M¥ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should he sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(State.)

(Nu;nbcr and street.) ) T (City or town.)
(Sign here) WW

(Nu;r_lber and street or rural route.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying 3—6713






OFFICE OF THE
NATIONAL ADJUTANT

THE AMERICAN LEGION
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
INDIANAPOLIS, IND.

sept 06’ 192 70

Graves Registration Bureau,
Washington, D. C,

Gentlemen:

Enclosed find a letter from
Mr. F. ¥, Pisher, 246 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, Pa.,
with reference to finding the grave of Priwate
William L. Alexander.

_Would eppreciate very much
your rushing this information to him as he is asail-
ing for France this week. TYour prompt attention
will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

E 227 Lol

BRC/ 1 C. M. WILSON, For the
CMd /DS Assistant National Adjutant.
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DATE_11/22/21

G.R.S. Form #114 B

1. waug_ Alexsnder, illiemL _ _  _  SERIAL No. B Wicos DA
RANK:»i, % /i B A ORGANIZATION.",ﬁ‘.99_:___1___53{:?.12%{_?_1:1_{-_ ______________________________
GRAVE LOCATION AMER. - Bazoilles-sur-lieuse - Vosges. =~ 6

CTY. NAME NUMBER
o 440 - = = SN g 4 - . -
GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ____ 397, . Bazoilles-sur-leuse.-Vosges.

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES __ __ B-346.21. N.l170-12. Nap: Mirecounrt NW 84. .
CONCENTRATED TO ......... Habrhfny 1920 Taddl) oo oo el STReE G DL S
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
1 L&k Bragififes-nnr-Menaae . w0 e | o XK L TR L W,
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

........................................ im0 thing of record. N AT
SUBSEQUENT REBURTALS . .~ . Bodtwef meaord ] SN T LSS T L
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" SR N e AN R L e
| AREA SUPERVISOR /
BLONAIORE,. Aba ‘OUERmVAROh, S 57 T La oy A S
%. TFINAL GRAVE LOCATION V. 2 A A e I SR el i
DATE GRAVE ROW SEE
Block
S\ Meuse=Argonne american Ciy,Romagne-spus=iontfava m(hehﬁa.lléﬁg _____
CEMETERY

el

/C/,ZJ/ZQ



L) oo foyl P
oMY v
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF ‘EQRM . iid B

z 2 R
g L &

&

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




C 0OPY

293.8 Cem. Div., #77963, ALIXANDER, Willism T.

721 Coleman St.,
Faston, Pa,

Chas. C. Pierce, Maj. U.S.A.
Sir:-

In reference to enclosed paper, have given the
addrw,n.ilemder's people. = We decided to lsave

Wn, Alexsnder in Frsmce wherse he was first interred, as they

" are not allowed to be reopened om there return.  to U. S. soil,

Have remarried &s you will see by my signature; Thanking
you for the abdve'létter, I have paid the price for this
cruel war like many ort‘;hers. But if the body of Wm. Alexander
is moved from (Bazalle's) Grave 397, Will you kindly 18t me
know, Bué I hope they will not have to move his body.

Thenking you for your kindness 1o me

I remain respectfully
Mabel Burnes Alexander Eokert.

721 Coleman St,,
Easton, Pa.

H.B.



G. R. S. Forza. No. 16-A ; Place Bazoilles (Vospes) France. . .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pocc sept..28,. 200

= s el e
4. REMAINS OFAL“};(MD".“;’J.IJ.J,W"L. SERIAL NUMBER/'é‘ypb

Bithizc:. o A s v enilie fy o7 ORGAMZ,\.TIOVC"I’qlaﬂ'xnf'

Septo 2ﬂ’ 19“’.1 L]

From (give complete location) ALsite<4340:

9. Disinterred (date) :
....... Amarican Vilitary. Gemetary. £l 6. Raz0i. 108 (10agan) FXaNEle it

s e o, RO T T e N b R T

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

_N.o.v........22.,....19.21.......Me.us.e:}‘;rgonnle....c..e.m.l.z.:':2,.....&::.;.-.10..,....Rnw ..... 739, Blaok Sali . i

lined
By : Group...............R&:.hu.l.'i.ﬁl ........ s S Uiteroceiccsieciimnree. NatUre of reburial ..gp g gty

.4 Report as to nature of original burfal and condition of body upon disinterment : :
....... Bu.\;-.i.e,d,,,in__.‘;g(;.dmg__..ng...mnd...in....uni.f'.o.m,_...}'.!.gdy...h.-:z.r.jf_l.y.....;Lecompgs.ad.,....pe.c..q;m;i.t.i.o;n...........................

impnas:.ble,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... Y286 On grave Marker ? . ¥ @8.e. i
~ (b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

RSN P T T T O U1 RSO LI I R 0 & PO P

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) vw.apng-e-+o-deterrines

(b) Weight (estimated)............ Unable-to--determiney
(¢) Hair—Color ...

QUANtILY ooy b T ey At P

Characteristics .1p,abl e 40 det@mmin ey

(d) Hair on face—Color ..sigyy gy ittt
o Ter: 10 (o) o RO B (0 e S SRS e T

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

IISSING  PATE) i gy A oo

VS

o5 25 24 26 26 27

o : ; Meoe 1,2,14,15,18, 30,
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... pov-F; Botd £411irge Vo216,
not grown. Xae

7. Disinterment ' A
supervised by ...z A e £FS 1o i o APPIOVER S bt s Ml
7

: v i B o 4 n 0 :
/ » . ARGEN . (;’Illgle)._........... G e s
= Thalaesr it AT AR i ) RPN O /rj‘j" X ; g




INSTRUCTIONS - FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

" Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ‘

3. Give date and accurate information as:to location of reburial and the group and unit. which “made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'i"ccognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 XTCS 7 OI' “NO ’7.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oronbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information’ which it is thought might be of use in identifying the bedy, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

TOOTH MISSING

i D=1 00TH MISSING
v %

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label . i < FORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), #
t 'g

hus :
; - LAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GALD Ay RORCELIN AN
: gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), gt @ g
\ thus : < m : ik

SHYER PILLIN G GOLD FILLING \
OLD FlLuine GOLD FILLING

AL %}opo FILLING .
I
| I
D 0 -
/

MISSING TEETH.................. All teeth missing through previous extrac-
‘ tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rle]cent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade %
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ““clasp.” 3

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and tie nan:;g and title of the person approving

same. 3 PRy S

8. Show nslme ot ﬁersoﬁ_supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person AppProving same,



®

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _  Pazoilles (Vesges) France.
To be prepared in triplicate, ' DATE  Sapt. 28,192 . : .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ‘ COMPARATIVE RE_P_ORT
Records of G,R.S. Headquarters, | Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
Y :
1. Name -Alexander, William L,-@---HZ%'E‘]-O' Name Alexander, W& Lo . -
- 7L -- A i :
2. No. {75230 D T W, A LISENoL L Ty e naig . IR W i
B4 RAnkL Lo L VAN AL Ly 12. Rank 1 v Ay
4.0rg. " Qo iy SIAYh Tap . oo iR lorr Ao el WY 1 T T A
5. D.D. 'L R e e i 4 ioe) NDa DS U el O D
6. C.D. _ _ Broncho Pneumonia ______ (D DR S
| fid b dibinten
Discrepancy foukd upon disinterment
7. Grave No. A Secral fE i stie 15. Grave No, -~ 56 C LTI R
Chs MATR g ol i .  F O WLl R S i e 16/ vPlot . VoRend /0 000 e d ROWAH LM s}, - &
9 soooes sooooooooooooons 17 Mop@.. ... =
18. Cemetery P A Ny Sl By 19. Commune or town Bagodllessur-deuse-
20. Dept. or County ______; VOBZOB- - oooenei. 21.. Countnyg iy '« Fisg = e o, U Y
22. G.R.5, Hdqrs. Code No. L s S RN ' ST L P R Y R AN |
23- Dlslnterred (Da't'e)‘_“_s'p‘t_“_aa_'__i.gn_.-- By s o El"“‘mgm""”’ ------------------------------ %
’ 24 . Inscription on grave marker:
Seri 4
Name EEa G -ru:m‘r-)-pp.willi.jm‘r'. --------- erial No e
BATI bt g S ST o G A Organization o, I, 218th, Tof.Cr. 440.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yea.' . On body? . vem.
............... 5 ..-J-‘_’r.::--!-::--,;’;_a.‘f._,,i_.s-.'.--__,-“____.
o X v _Signature Junior Technical Assistant
e CHINN.
PREPARATION Faie G
o ‘\‘ . : ‘
26. What other means of identification were :on body? (If no disc or other meang of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Al exan der,
N e o ertegte fTowds Fami 10a uoconplished. ~Jisc-onhody-rends -(Zel o AXBRNERAEE -
THI3C .
27. Géndithen of body _____. Badly--decerpessd, recognition impopsiWle.
28. Nature of burialm....-.“.ﬂﬁtrrig-d"iﬂ-—lmifﬂﬂiAqn-i—» in-wooden-dox,. .. . ... g ...

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S8. records
uote ?
q t’ d abOVe__‘__ ............ ms_ﬁv;_-i_&;hli.‘u-_._M....._“....._.H.Ah_A.___-_-_-.-—«------- —=——a-

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date fept. 28, 1921.. B8Y. J.R.Bengop .

SR S G [ T T

3l. Casket sealed by _

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervigor) = X [,



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoxaNo., 1, SR e
: & ¢ S e
32. Designation of body: , ; NG
o,

33.

- 34,

35.

36.

: §-10668"",

é;\“lauﬂ" 5
Name . Alexander, Willdam Lo ... ... ... . f‘?Serlal\Vm—?«

RAnKa ) b 2 UL Organizationﬁn_“ng_IHSLBth“!ﬁt;,"__

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_  meuge Argonne Amer.#1232 - Romagne=sous=Montfsucon
Meuse.
Casket boxed and marked (Date)"g,pt,,ga.wlggl, ____________ By 1.R. Benson-.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

S1gnature of G.R.S. Inspectorng;géaég;fé;;sz: _______________________ B
D Be LCWRI. gt Ito. Q":OC. bj""

Romanioites Wi 1o . ShtWhinel A Lo i ey 3 NP Wit RE Ny o o VT R

37.

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (DateJHSQP* --98.--3198)
= ) ! Yo L

To point of Concentration ____ -Hﬂulchntanu~1¥eagoa%~-u-"«m-u-u-"-u-u-~—~—~-

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G/R.&,% Representative Suiir i S i i i St T TR T
@Y 0cT 192
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:. 0 SR O I it S8 N % 2
n

To Permanent Cemetery T Romapn e-sove-Vontfaucon {ﬁ?usg} ----------------------------

‘ . “a IR T A
convoyer. G2 LoRIE LE Y g

¥. R. mm'w‘{.

Hecodved i~ DRGEN . 4.7 gt 00 Sl AL ! Cept. QeV.C.

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred. _Meus.e-Argonne Ceme tery #1232 Nov, 22, 1921

(Date
Grave No. H___-,,;Ln e LU e AR N O SO e L G ) - T S S
Piate ,B_l_ock ................................... Lo TR R T U T e

1

RoR. R Renrnaﬂntntivk‘am P IR e e N N e



/

G. Réﬂg}mr‘é)ﬁmul:‘rgg. 120 . . 6-4 nl
(Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT 9@)
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASEIN @I 0N
Hoboken,lj, J

Qv

FROM: Chief,Graves Recrlstratmn Servicg, GJ A ok
Eﬁﬁw Coleman A, Ladtin W
} WN

To: Mrs, Mable B, .:‘xlexanaer,/- 7 P 37 =3
Susseor: Remains of - Pyt. William 1. Alexender  #175330, Co, I,318 Inf,

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body - remain in France. .. ...

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
‘ Cuartes C. Pieror,
Ma,jor, U 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not ‘filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

Y iy Lzu‘“ 3

BTREET. | TOWN.

Soldier's widot-

Soldier’s children.| ,
(Name oldest first.)

Father C&M ﬁ

Mother

.....................

Bwthe’fﬂ
ame o
(l::rst first.)

(Name o) G- N

est first.) %2




I, the undersigned, am the

192@
(Relationshlp )

a,nd nearest lmng relatlve of the w1thm-na.med
soldier, and desire the following dlsposutmn of his rema,ms, iz v

'\.‘
~ (Strike out all except the one ahowmg the dlspOBltlon desired: )
. 1. As stated on ﬁrsb page of thls shhet | 7

?‘ N e

\
. ~
1

s

-

'3

“ A.c«‘

o
‘\‘
\_,. A

n N\ P ] g . ; .
- . . .x w‘ ) ,- h N .
4. SI;O remam m Durope, for buqd in a ]prn}gr_lent Efnencan Cemetery"— '

A

“'.;1 Nl ,:‘;~ e ‘—:-‘»‘- - : --'*‘b-——*‘. -
N, . _: -{‘w&fﬂ N SN ST i
o ) . . .\ !‘ LY . . L g
v * Signatupe” 4 JQ/W%" a2 ceds
‘k . R N '~, e ) )

T N g
[

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT: °

within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial ‘will be made without further notice m the World Wa.r
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2, The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government eipenée

1. If definite instruction as to the’ disposition or & body are not'received from the nearest relative

e

ORDER shown in- the square on the other side of thls sheet.

'3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE

in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no ‘WldOW, the LEGALLY APPOINTED‘Q
GUARDIA.N of the children should . a,scertam their wishes and act for them in t}:us matter
paper.

7. If YOU Me,,nnt_the -nearest living.relative and do not know who or whm'e the nearest rela.tlves are,
please fill out this paper AT ONOE &nd mail to this oﬁice

8. You are requested to return/\thm paper AT ‘ONCE in order to a,v01d delay in the case of this body

6 If YOU are not the nearest relatlve, please ask the. nearest relatwe, if hvmg nea.r you, to ﬁ]l out this

L

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of ‘the nearest living’ rela.twes

)

- .
-~

.
i

9. Use the inclosed envelope<“pay no postage.

...........

b4

NEIBING WAL




S e - 7796

S i
\‘:‘gl) COMPILATION OF DISP;(?SITION OF REMAINS DATA
I. LocatioN INDEX CARD:
() Name ... ALEXANDER, Willism L. Ser. No. ... L5330,
®) Rank _ Brivite . . Orzanization =G0 . 0T, SABGH Infantrey 7
(¢) Date of death Sl 2=t "_18 ! (d) Cause of deathBroncho prieumonia CKR.“<
IT. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): =
(@) GraveNo. .._____397 Row ..  __==____ Plot _..____==___ Sec. ....__==____ TYP. "_Yhh_,I"__
() Emerg. Address _______-_;'!1':11&;-.M.B-.b.lﬁ_-B_g__AJ_-_G_JC.&IJ_@_G_Z‘___L\_w'{iiﬁ.1--&3_-3-__1'5[,:--.31_3_5'_9_1_'1_:‘3.;-%-:,,J_
III. Tiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __E;_QGABE _________________ E_i_ead_lng ; PC?{HI? ? :
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: 0 Dafelof receipties . HITUAT GaEtote DI T
o e T bl Buinngne Whogesdon s st VAR
(¢) Address ____--_‘L“i:.,_i_?ﬁ:y_.g - J 3} 3 - V‘_T'..-)“.Eﬁ-&:."--k—é};_:-_‘_;\- : Y& ‘,L.}-'-lu‘(:a./k:(._.’..)___iilrf.T__(
(d) Remains t-oA biellbrouotrt oINS S S J-(Q--’------
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ______ Bl ) &“F- ___________________________________
(A EShippinFanstructions mpon arrivaliof bodyan S et e AR RN Joes SO S S
(g¥Dispositionsinstructionsiifnat broughtito T 1S = R
Examiner’s Initials ._______/ ! _’-r.l\ ...... Datei . SiCiay L=l B = , 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from 'j_"-_;-QL-E.‘:-L;L---J.&.‘L_-__-__L.ii-i-i--g_;’_‘__-_:.i'_l__;__e__r
ﬁ%;;x_ 32, Vsarnde fdae . N di codated) SEE et /./.n_'.‘__-45__—:-:3__-_‘:____,1’_--_';'_-, ____________
confirming request in Par. IV., item.._.. f’u,-_-____, above, or requesting that____‘_l--.t-f-.;.\.‘-T‘_._-----.ili. _________
WAL SO TR T .. s Lo SR L7ou Sl Y ! - ....... rLLd ;_-_: _________________
Examiner’s Initials ________ Wi ). . Dater . B e , 1920
Y
e VI. G. R. S. Frues, CorrRESPONDENCE—Sshows a;‘ tollswe: .l dpd /) (LAl ster s s,
(@) Cancellation memos referred $0 we - Lioetlete o oo AL L AL
Bxaminer's Initials - £ £ £ £ 7 Bate .. L S, . 1920
couNTRY FRANCE Cemurery No. .. 6 Sueer No. B PV o G A
CLRUED o~

i N ¥ I a & g 5] { o K Bmeh
Bahordit 0 By _ F B A =
N e § : 8 : 8 ¥

- B Ly




< e e , 1920.
M -
¥t Checkediby .02 1 i pELA L TR
= cable on _ Hos s A, 1920
TFollowingZadvice forwarded to Europe by NOV 17 10 20 n
letter on _ 81990
pﬂmﬂ”""ﬂ 9 HOT.T _'W_E:_""T_ _EE,{“_’E‘{F_E}____@_;) _________________________________
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF 'ADViCE. AcTioN TAKEN.




G.R. S. Form No. 16-A H . COrY
)
REPORT OF DISIHTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place. Bazoilles, Cem. Nos Ha

Date —— #a5,-28% T 2y s ez
1. REMAINS OF ___' L . SERIAL NUMBER.m e oo
ALEXAFDER, William e 175730
Rank o OrGANIZATION . PN SN 7 XL £ o] SRR S S g
2. Disinterred (date): “ From (give complete location):
SRR DREE, IORY TR AT B OPT, OOl 10y B - i w0
3 -'By: GI'OUP ————— 3ol mmmmmmmmm e Unit—-“"--—-“‘--.-I_:ﬁ;.-;"ﬁ' ------------ R e S
=
3. Reburied (date): ' In (give complete location):
. RS | e o e e s s B T R
By: Group...... - Unit, . NafGddi6f RBialblankets

TOGe e
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

----- Pine box and 7. 5§, uniform. Badly dec ﬁﬁ}iﬁ‘ﬁe‘éﬂ}"'féﬁ:ﬁifEB"I’I'U‘I‘-"""""""" )
e
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? D £ 1 B On grave marker? ________ o

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and géneral remarks:

*—'—‘_“—m ------------------------ hi;!:; S —— = _
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
fodin |
o - -
(a) Height (actual measurement) ) 4 e & PR

(0) Weight (estmated) e NIl Zo Bl o et

mpogeiblk © ot nnjm.___s
e N S Imposeibld to entimafga

) tity oL s G SIS Mt ST RN Lord, "
Quantity - proa s iin
Ghatactorigticsy. o w0 SISV B c 00 00 ok
oxie
(@), Hair*on tace—Color > sl gl 51 . 0L o 0 WS
None
Location —______.____ @l et Sl S N
fone
Quantity e —=rfbg-aruptet-
‘ono A

Hone

7. Disinterment %——Q& ;Z f o~
arinervicend by e A & — et T Rl O w [ T e



[ ‘

{

. 1

. '

3 !

b

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A P

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspom}'ing numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations, .To he
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
, ”YGS” or “NO.”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH......._... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by >

recent wounds) should be scraiched ouf,

thus:

b : <& PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH ._....._.. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ) W -

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcegain), SOPCRD GOLD CROWN

thus:. !

S
Y P BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLDans PORCELAIN GL sa b

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 3 L E

thus: o)

LYER PILLIN G GoLD FiLLING

FILLINGSW S e o Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible OLD FlLuing GOLD FIALING

(ﬁlnck in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLPD FILLING

thus:

DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)... ... Qutline location and size of cavity, shade DECAYED

in thus;
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth_attﬂched and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.’

3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
. =]
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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CCUIPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

ALEXANDER, William L, 175330
()3 Nemne & EOMIERE T4 5 (b, o)~ IR, Deri N U ik oA e I \
an Priwate Cos I, 318th Infantryrve ...
By Ranich eaing MGE deent UHke L. Qroanization el 2 ;
TS "B‘fb‘ﬂhﬁd"i)ﬁéﬁiﬁ&nja i
ciWlate of¥deatiPana i &l cdeath ™ |7 1SS GLORTey e

II. REGISTRATION CHRLBQ‘T}IGCK Reg,. Qard Inf.egaigst Loc.Ind.IrLi;_-) -

vbhb
(a) Grave Nos BB R W e A g Riltgh £ i Bl LBCh . it e UEL Tt .
Mys, Meble Qg. Alexeander Ewife) 813 . Front 8t.,
(5) Emerge AQAreSS ...eeeoeeioierimiiiieeesiiieiaeiieeeeennen.. ... H08G10E, Ponnle,. ...
JII.Files of soldiers dying frem contagious dlseasgggﬁap ............... CK

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in lstter of trunsmittal was based:

....................................

V. TFollowing advice forwarded to Zurcpe b floabll Blon), S+ A (/% % -----
i i 2 Y(Lcttcr of transmi‘ttamgy 1719

PARAGRAPH 2 - NOT T0 BE RETURNED (, o

B L
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. ........ DEClbiJZUJBa .......
ViI. SUPPLSIIENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Reclationship
&nd Source .. ... i e e ihy  LSTERE SSREN S Desires .. __ Action tacen

VIil, Form 115 Poceived from @:R.5s Hoboken, MNoJeoo . .ooaee . 8 192
OUNTRY CE(TERY NO. simEp NO.
.5+ FOi 115-4
sust , 1920

FRANGE 6 4
=666 /B




I TQ%%ION “"RVIGD -
o Jan.::27th, 1921u

Ll ,eegipt_pf your oemmnn,cgtlon of reo,nx
date ‘Telative. t6. the remalns~'£,the-1ate i
'EyAlexender, Privete, Seklal’ No. 176380, ¢ .
7. B18%h Infentry, 38 acknome‘dgeﬁ. “Sdme haa been ;
%+ réferred té. the' Ohief of the -Uemeteriel Division,
Yashington,’ D, (1, :!.’rom wnom you may axpeot an earl‘y;

v=reply.u;f¢- e Il TR Yoy . H IR

Oriﬁv'éisﬁhex@@ér$armhﬁteréﬁeggrglflke,;f-ugg.;

L iRy SHATEOR,
S ST Captaing Qrmoaorpﬁn
L cjéofficér in Ghargea

“

| ﬁf@f'}:"Hfjfffgﬁff’h“L;f'ﬂfil 7‘fg['¢§fF oo AILAS,
‘-Executive Assistant. *-F;?

L ‘295.8 Cem.Div.,Gor.Br, 1Bt Ind. o “.vff..L'n;1 HR
: , ' ' af
Graves Hegistration servioe. beékan,N.J..Jan.BVth )

" “«"1921 ~ Tot :The Quartermaster Genaral Yﬁemeterial ‘pf:“
- Divigion) Waahington n.e,. - - SR

‘tfzﬂ ; ".,w Lo ForWQraed for furtherance of reP1¥°; ‘ i 'w'~

v e Status of - thia oase tahen from the B
“3reeorﬁsﬂpf this office, 18 &s follows.. - T
Pvt‘oWi].li&m It. Alama-er, SBI'.HOQ 175350 GOQ .

- 1, B18th Inf, Cem. #6 = Cable RetalN0sé; ‘S0,
o far a8 this office hag Heen eble ta ascertain,
;.Mrs. Mabie Burna Alexanﬂer Eeg v-,remgrﬁ&ed),»
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WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

February §, 1921.

FILE loe. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branchs
(ALEXANDER, William Le)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Cemstsrial Division, 0.Q.M.G., Overseas
Project Sub-section, Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT Return of Records - Cemetery #6.
Transmittal Memorandum Fumber H - 1124.

l. The recordspertaining to the follow-
ing case are rsiurned herewith, it having
baen definitsly determined that the body
ig:to remain in Europe:

REFERENCE NO:

4 Alexander, Willlem L., Private, Serial
Number 175330, Company I, 318th Infantry.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

F PALLAS,

L3 * X

1 Incle Executive Aszczigtants

Ked 27:/4 g
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permanent Americen Cemetery will be complled

6.~ &

\ 7 Fobs G%h,1921+
File 10,293.8 Oam.DivngOr;Br- :

(Alexender, William L,

Mre. Mobel Burns Alexander Hekert,
721 Colemen Streot I
Baston, Pennsylvinia,

Doar lindami:=

. Receipt of your communicetion of recent
dste, relative to the disposition of ronaing of
the late "illism L, Alexander, Private, Serial : A
¥o. 175330, Company I, 318th Infantry, ie be=
knowledgeds

You are adviped thot yoﬁr request that
the remains be left in France for burisl in a

withe You ere assurod thet the grave site will :
always be meintained as o fitting memorial of /
the 1late soldier's pacrifices Upon traunsfer of

the remaine to & permenent -Anerican Cemetory you

will be notified of grave location,

The Depertuent desires 10 convey ronewed
agpurence of its synpathy in your bereavements

By sauthority of the “nartermapter Generals

Ratls SHANNON
Gagtain.uuu-borpn,
Officer in &hnr:a.

By

P,0s PALLAS, gt
{ Executive Aseistant, < ¥

g S
%, g




CASE OF : ALEXANDER, William L., Pvte Ctye 6 = 4
B/A - Mrs, Ueble B, Alexander (wife) 813 N, Front St,, Reading, Fa,

44Ge0,Card = Mable Burres Alexander, wife, Box 133, Bound Bro k, He de o
requests body left in. France, %

GoRoS. Files - widow add, 222 N.4 St., Reading, Pa, = &

' &
/N

1/14/21, Form # 120, Mrs. Mabel Burns Alexander Eckert (w;dow) 721 Coleman Str.
Easton, Pa,, wishes body remain in France,

Let ter 4/7/21, widow advises she aesires body interreg ther in Cty. at Arl,,
Va,, or Cty, in France,

Letter 4/23/21, to widow re confimmetion from mother o;t‘ deceased, n/k, of
present request on file, S

‘«J'

Letter to mother, Mrs. Hmma L, Alexander, Ha?}elﬁozf,’ Pa,, ret'd unclaimed,

Letter 5/6/21 to widow advising her wishes mll be complied unlees contrary
ingtr, are received from mother,

Recommend Form Letter=——=w

@r"}’"&r/ﬁ (= C(,,,( - g C\/\/\f\,ﬁ, A @f‘tﬁ‘\ » LJ 61— Qj’ C‘L\)












NUMBER. .

[ 4

BACKING SHEET ¥ . .

VoW

PERSON __

SUBIEOT .

DATES ON WHICH THIS

FILE IS CHARGED OUT

_______________________________________________________ =
Sl T T
______ PIRLES S

Q M. €. No. 491.
Approved Nov. 8 1915.

ErEgi= 0°0°V




6.

10.

. £ 49
G. R. S. im wo. 1. G. R. S. File

e, TN
ALEXA?ME?? Y VA

Surname {In Bleek Letters) First Name and Initials
s A L R R s abih b A R O R YA s i g L
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

B Duteol‘Dc'\th Cause, if known

............... "szﬂ‘;{ é
- PAZOLLES i

Town or Commune (In Block Letters) Department

Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

Name Peg?. X ..Cross?.. X ..Headboard?........ Bottle?. x e
Check Method of Marking

Buried with Body?.. X .Attached to Grave Marker?... ,)( o
™ Idonnﬂcation wLags

N
If name unlmown and tags missing, glye marks and description.

Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer

Signed%m.“...“.

(3T ) Baddaciag s o g Unit.v.—fc..‘..G. R. S.



9 06,5 S

GRQ“ LOCA"’ION N @La ;#
r,oc-;\'rtr?op THE GRAVE OF
..... Alexander . #175,330.. Willism La.....
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
...... Private .. €o.l,........318th. Infantry.....
(Ranlk). i (Organization).
sur=ileuse

PLACE OF DEATH:, Rase. Hospital 742, Bazoillas

CAUSE oF DEATH:Influenza.. Complications......
Conlesing Broncho pneumonie, ;
DATE OF BURIAL:........ Docenber -2nd 1018 cvr- ..
¥ ?..euse
PLACE OF BURIATHS. .Cametery,Bazollles .sur
' (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map refer cmg"f.iﬁlg!
specify clearly what map is used,

same unknown and - tagdyy missing, dscription and marks
should be given here: Ry e

Al
NBAREST REL \'I‘T\’]' (“'i Pp} Vrs ‘_ ; ?gagieﬁ

ADDRESS: 813. N.. Fronk. st, Reading,. Berics Co,

ROTATIONSHTR: 'Wife .l s o a . LR s e AT}

REPORTED BY:

a

R R BN TR a0

“ (Hnmatnrw .lnrl Rul]\ UI lwlmllul" Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Regisﬁ-ation Service.



GP'iFom'lzla‘ ' & . : ® @ 7

; ERTEL BIVISION
SEQTION
B o . .\m-l

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.
i B ™
CASE OF; i
o
Cos I, 318th Inf. &
QRGANIZATION (014d) L
ALEXANDER 176330 William I, Pvt.
(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown be}ow have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corrasponding change will be neceg-
sary on the Orgenization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, , Date ‘Place F-1A No,
SURN AME orig, D-

SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. D-

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS . 2nd Reb.] 1/28/ 6 D~ 30261
RANK 3rd Reb, T D-

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH
(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new

date and data correcting previous informetion)

BY: M ss lannon

(81>
(Depar‘bmenﬂpEl

5 x B card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

N
By /{./2
s /3324 LML




AT
‘ Fa& 6y wss ff AL e T
) {4 & 3 4

’93-3 Gem.: 4?7965 (Alenndar, ’Jlluan Loy I’rivnﬁol R

"!ho Qn&rtor'uaster General Usde Arny lbamotorial Divhiunl

Mra. uahel Jurns Ale.a..ndm ;ﬁer.crt. 721 Coleman rtroot mnton, Pai i

‘Gase of Private Q‘lilz'ium_ s Alosunders -

i 1 s s AT the 1euar S s RPN ihAer AR

April 28, 1921, you ar, sdviged that a commnication addressed

- to lirs. m L» Alexander at Hazelton, Pommsylvanis, on thut
" date relative to what disposition she desired mude of tie ro-
. mains of her son, the late Private illiam L. Algxander, Com=

pany I, 519th Infuntry, has. been returned, o8 Mre. ,.loxunder
could not be located by the ‘et Office ozﬂciulu at that

‘ '--.p].:hee. Therofore, unless at somo Putare date specific in- .

structim to the contury tre recelved from irs.- Aletander,’
the romains of your formor Imsband will revialn perminently

buried in Price. As stated in the lester of april 23, 1921,
this body will eventually be trossferred to tie Argonue imer-

lcen Ceratory st Romogne-sous-Yontfaucou, Departnont of Neusa,
where the grave will always be under the tendoer and reverent
cara o: thie Govermlnt.

?. )(- sueh d1sposition of the rermeins has baoh your wish

, ﬂzin gotlon 1o thought to be .mtlnruetory to youe

By authority of the "mtcrmtor Gonordl:

CHATLES Jo i, [ VL
Bog -On.ptain, Qe Mo Ca é

MA:‘;.:;’,“ K
MAY 6 7 1851
A:i..RtB..




Address reply to
QUARTER ER GENERAL,
Washington, D. C.

3—3650

WAR DEPARTMENT,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY,
WASHINGTON.

In Answer Refer to FileNo. —__.__________ April 23, 1921.
No. 293.8 Cem. #77963 (Alexander, William L., Private).
From: The Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: Mrs. Bmma L. Alexander, Hazelton, Pa.
Subject: Disposition of Body.

l. This office is in receipt of a commnication from Mrs.
lMabel Burns Alexander Eckert, the former widow of your son, the
late Private William L. Alexander, Company I, 318th Infantry, in
which she requests that the remains of this soldier be either
returned to this country for burial at the National Cemetery at
Arlington, Virginia, or removed to the Argonne American Ceme tery
at Romagne-sous-llontfaucon, Department of leuse, France.

2. Owing to the remarriage of the former widow of your son,
it is desired that you confirm the request made by her in order
that proper authority may be had for action. HNo particular
form is necessary. MNMerely state over your signature whether you
wish the remains of this soldier roturned to this country for
burial at & National Cemetery or for private burial at your home,
In the event that you desire permanent burial abroad, such in- '
terment canbe arranged.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

@&Aw,@%”éfw«fh

CHARLES J. /YNNE,
Captain, Q. M. C.
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5A | Apr.ll 33. 1921.
_ .es:s.a c-n. #77963 (Almndor, «mum x.a. mﬂmte),

The Qnartomtor Genaral, u.s. Arm.v womto—ial mvlalonl.,

m. Mabel. Burns Aloxunder Sokert, 72) eotm Stroot Eu,ton-.m. :

' D:ll_pol.‘..tlozi ct“ﬂﬂﬂﬂ“ ' % F/LIE

1. In reply to your letter of April 7, 1921, you are advised
that through your remarriage you have forfeited your right to
direct dizposition of the remains of your former hmaband, the
late Private Willlam L. Alezander, Company I, 518th Infuntry.
This right devolves upon the mother of this soldier, Nrs. Buma .

" 'La Alexander, Hazelten, Ponnsylvania. A letter his been sddregs-
~od to lirs. Alexander this date requesting information as to
whothor or not she desires to confirm your requeat that the re-
maing of this soldier Ye returmed to this couatry for burial in
the National Cemetary a4t Arlington, Virginia, or to bo permanent-
1y interred in the Argonne Americsin Cemetery at Romggme-sous-
nnnttmon, Department of the Heuse,

2. You will be fur ther a.dviud upon rocolpt or ﬂais infom-'
tion from ¥rs. Alexander,

By authority of tln uartermustor Generals

. OHABLRS J VINHE, 4& f
sug Onpt&ln. e Ms Ca %
| REGEIVED 4
_ #.&-J - §PR 27 1921 MAILED
SUSPENDED FOR_ /07 @ 71 "y s

) jecr :
:..}\“\:“ ’ 1S l‘}-S’,J'—'-t"JGA R.s.
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G. R. S. Form #124
Disposition Status -
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. —

To: Inquiry Section.

From:

Data sent Overseas

Z

Overseas Project Sub-Section.

REGISTRATION SECTION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Operations to commence (approx.) ..o ...

Operations to be completed {approx.)

Bodies shipped from European Port

File No. /7/7//5
OSPSS Ref. No. ‘2. .7
FOLlloWw—UD NO: coeeoececeeceacnnn

II.

SQURCE CLK. |in OFFICE ///— Clk. |[in OFFICE

et e et e el et [P e | E AR sty o Lu |

I |
A. G, 0, Cards Shppg. Inquiry(sent. .....onn)
A.G.0. Corresp. To
G.R.S. Corresp. OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp.

DESIRES as to Disposition.
0 RETURN
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. Int. '
Widow |
Children {NWM) ”
ot er_. J AP // 7 7%;//4— A

Mother /2/5"%:«:/ (\2\/%/ L%—-‘wz;/
Broth A ”’%:2“"'“-* A
rothers b esee i e
Sisters \‘/)7?%? ‘7/0 : L

Nk , 8 —

Body tof B0 BRIPPOG I TO chrine i i i i e 5

REMARKS 7.1 ;u)f”QfLLL}

¥ / 4 R P i
O\
? ’7 3'\"“\ X R"T'J-‘-}\' W e e S

™,

L R

vesshapyo i senreT I,

y & -
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| Flle 77963
293,8 Doge 560, ,CemsDive ST paron 26, 192,
(Alexander, W, L) ;
Promg The Quartermaster Gemersl, U.S.Amy (Cemeterisl Division).
Tog Jirs, label Burns Alexandier Eskert, 721 Coleman St.,mst-on, Pa,
Subject; Disposition of Hmmaims - Pvte William L. Alexander, Company I,

318th Infantry, Serial 175330,

1, This cffice wishes to advise you that tho Americsn Cemetery
at Bazollles, Vosges, France, in which the body of your former husband, tho
late Private Williar L. Anderson, is now buried, will not bs retained by the
United Stites Govermment as one of 1ts permanent cemetories in Framse, It has
been necessary to abandan this cemetery becamse a large proportion of the bodles
have been returned to this country, leaving the remining graves wldely scatter-
ed throughout the entire cametery. Under such conditioms it hag hsen found
adviseble to transfer these bodles fo the cemeteries which are to be maintained
bycour Govermment, unless tho ncarest of kin desires the bely returned to the

United States,

"2+ Please advise this office by retwra meil (1) whether yom
desire his baly returneld to the United States and (4) shipped to you or (b) to
the Nationul Cumetesy at Ariington, Vimginia, the Govermmert becring the _expanse;
(2) transferred to & permmont French Militury Cametery, the next of kin to
assme all responsibilities ond obligetions in connestlion with the upkeep of
the grave after the transfer is made; or (3} whether you would now be willing to
have this Govermment transfer the body to one of its peman.nt imerican Cemeteries
in Franoe, vhorein you aro &ssured that the grove sitc will slwiys be carefully
and terderly maintzined as & f£itting memorisl of the late soldier's sacrifice and
an appropriste headstone will he ercoted to mark his resting ploce therein.

‘ 3+ In the event you desire the boly returned to the Unites States
for private burial, you arc informed that the War Risk Insumme Buresu, Voshingk
ton, DsCee Will allow reimburserent, not te exceed $100, upon presentation of
an itemized statement, or receipted bills to cover charges incident to the re-
moval of the bLody fram tho reilroad station and the actuzl funeral expenseg,

By sathority of the Quartemmster Generals

M%EB

Q9 0 1}31 THOSS Ge MSOK, Jh.

®Br: 88 Captain, Qs M, Corps.
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Juze 12tk, 1919.

| Mrs, Wa. L. ilemsnder, 222 V. 4th Street, Readinmg, PA.
Private Williwk L. Alexander, Co. I, 316th Infantry, Ameriean E.F.

[ SR

W In reply to your recent concorning the
grave locatdon of the above meitioned sel , you are inform-
odnath-mmvhwznﬁrmﬂ in the merican

Cemetery af JSE, Department of the m
Basoilles is locatsd ahewt sis de%
R Wo mﬁﬁ-tmmhm-umnm

'-uhthlmd mm:mwchhm-um
mshand, -hwm-tthbm him when he died, in as
mhan*MaWMﬂml r«mwm...

3. Mmdt ﬂnﬂ.ﬂtm# ¢ |
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FROM i~ ] DATE L A

Vo Ty LY
please furnish information as indicated below regarding the followinz soldisr:

wag AL EXAN & & A2 At DA NUMBER
RANK 2T ORGANTZATION : g 7 2
<] ; s Py ya ¢ S AL
|
NO. QUESTION ! REPLY
1. | Do particulars of soldier ] 1.~Williem L.Alesander,#175330
given dbove azree with Records?.i  Fvt- Coe 1 518th. , Infantry
2z, | Date of Death. 2.~-12-1-18
3, | Gause and place of death. =~ 3 ,~Broncho Ineumonige
4. | Nuomber of Casualty Cablegrame 4,-409

5. | Date buriéd. S.~llot given

: foras : ‘ ;
6.~| Grave Locatiin, . 6.-Grave T 397.American Cemetery,Bozoilles-
(a) Complete record required. sur-Heuse Nosgess No.6

' CPerame-ainemetevy or. Come
° une 'Jn]_"l,r unired.

T Who reported burial.

f,34“ Hae repsrt been confirmed by 8.~Yes
(‘ {;.R..S.
179{' Report as to fGrave Narker. 9,~Cross+
30.{ Report as to Identifiecation 10.,~1 Tag buried with body
Tags. 1 Tag attached to grave markere
11+ Who is nearest relative? ; 11l.=lrs.lable B.Alexander (wife)

813 N.Front Ste,Reading,Pa.
12 .1 1as N/R been notified?

(Give Dats) : 19.~Yes. 1-24-19

13.] Report ths gxact position af

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14.} What ip the Pﬁptuﬁraah Toe?

N.B. ATl Proper names %o be
arinted in PLAIN BLOCK LETTEAS,
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